
SUFFOLK MASTERS FIXTURES 2024/25

Day Date Venue Team Opposition Hall Time Courts

Sun 06/10/2024 H ALL Practise Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12-3pm 4

Sun 13/10/2024 H 50s ESSEX Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12-2pm 4

Sun 20/10/2024 H 40s 1 CAMBS 1 Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 11am-1pm 4

Sun 20/10/2024 H 60s ESSEX Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 3-5pm 4

Sun 27/10/2024 A 65s Sussex POSTPONED TO 23/2/25

Sun 03/11/2024 H 40s 2 Cambs 2 Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12-2pm 4

Sun 03/11/2024 A 60s Cambs Paradise Centre, Ely, CB7 4PQ 2pm 2

Sun 17/11/2024 H 40s 1 Suffolk 40s2 Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12-3pm 2 to start

Sun 17/11/2024 A 40s 2 Suffolk 40s 1 Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12-3pm 2 to start

Sun 17/11/2024 H 65s HERTS Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 11am-2pm 2

Sun 24/11/2024 A 50s Herts Presdales School Ware SG12 9NX 11am 4

Sun 24/11/2024 A 60s Herts Presdales School Ware SG12 9NX 2pm 4

Sun 01/12/2024 H 40s 2 LINCS Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12-2pm 4

Sun 08/12/2024 A 40s 1 Cambs 2 Paradise Centre, Ely, CB7 4PQ 2pm 4

Sun 08/12/2024 H 50s KENT Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12-2pm 4

Sun 15/12/2024 A 40s 2 Essex Chelmsford County HS, CM1 1RW 1pm 4

Sun 05/01/2025 H 40s 2 Cambs 2 Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 11am-2pm 3 to start

Sun 05/01/2025 H ALL Practise Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 1-3pm 4

Sat 11/01/2025

Sun 12/01/2025

Sun 19/01/2025 H 40s 1 ESSEX Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12-2pm 4

Sun 26/01/2025 A 40s 1 Lincs Spalding BC, PE11 2AU 1pm 2

Sun 02/02/2025 A 65s Kent Castlemaine, Gillingham ME7 2QE TBA TBA

Sun 09/02/2025 A 40s 2 Cambs 1 Paradise Centre, Ely, CB7 4PQ 2pm 4

Sun 09/02/2025 A 50s Kent Castlemaine, Gillingham ME7 2QE TBA TBA

Sun 09/02/2025 A 60s Bucks Wycombe BC, High Wycombe, HP11 1UA TBA TBA

Sun 23/02/2025 A 50s Essex Central Park SC, Gooshays Dr, Romford RM3 9LB 12noon TBA

Sun 23/02/2025 A 65s Sussex Portslade SC, Brighton BN41 2WS 2.30pm-5pm 2

Sun 02/03/2025 H 40s 2 NORFOLK Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12-3pm 2 to start

Sun 02/03/2025 H 50s HERTS Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 3pm-5pm 4
Sun 02/03/2025 H 65s ESSEX Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 11am-2pm 2
Sun 09/03/2025 H 60s MIDDLESEX Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 12-2pm 4

Sun 23/03/2025 A 40s 1 Norfolk Framingham Earl SC, NR14 7QP 11.30am 4

Sun 23/03/2025 A 50s Kent Rearranged for 09/02/25

Sun 23/03/2025 H 65s SURREY Suffolk New College (car pk IP4 1LP) 11am-2pm 2

Sun 06/04/2025 Play Off weekend

26&27/4/25 Masters Finals

CATERING FACILITIES AT SUFFOLK NEW COLLEGE

We are able to provide refreshments in the Sports Hall during the matches.

MENS AND LADIES SHOWERS AND CHANGING FACILITIES ARE AVAILABLE THROUGHOUT HOME MATCHES

PLEASE SIGN IN WITH YOUR CAR REGISTRATION AT RECEPTION ON ARRIVAL FOR FREE CAR PARKING

THERE ARE FINES OF £100 IF YOU HAVE NOT BOOKED YOUR CAR IN - SO PLEASE DONT FORGET!!!

INTER COUNTY CHALLENGE - SAT & SUN - 40S AND 50S @ BOURNEMOUTH, 

60S IN PREMIER LEAGUE @ MILTON KEYNES, 65S @ DUDLEY/BIRMINGHAM

IF THIS FIXTURE LIST IS PRINTED, IT MAY NOT BE CORRECT - 

PLEASE REFER TO SBA WEBSITE MASTERS PAGE FOR LATEST INFORMATION

amendments 13/11/24
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